MINUTES OF <u>CALLED</u> MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS, <u>HELD NOVEMBER 15.</u> 195_6, ATM.
On this the 15 day of November, A. D. 1956,
th. City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas, convened
in called session, in the regular mosting place in
said City, with the following members thereof, to-wit:
Woodrow W. Scott , Mayor
Granville Wright, Commission, Ward No. 1
W. F. Collins, Commissioner, Ward No. 3
L. C. Brittain, Commissioner, Ard No. 4
. City Manager
absent , City Secretary
absent , City Attorney
o ing prosent, and the following absent: C. E. Brazil
Rita Jinkins , constituting a quorum when the follow-
ing business was transacted:
1. The Meeting was called for the purpose of considering applications for City Manager and City Secretary.
2. After considering various applications, the Commission voted unanimously to employ Mr. Harold Schmitzer of Dennison, Texas, as City Manager, as provided by the Charter of the City of Lufkin. It was agreed to pay him a salary of \$9,600.00 per year, beginning December 1, 1956. Also the City agreed to pay the costs of moving him from Dennison to Lufkin. Mr. Schmitzer accepted the post of City Manager and agreed to assume his duties December 1, 1956.

3. The City Commission agreed to employ Mr. Lynn Durham as City Secretary, at a salary of \$400.00 per month, such employment to become effective December 1, 1956.

Mayor, City of Lufkin, Texas

ATTEST:

City Secretary, City of Lufkin, Texas